FOOD PURCHASE topartment i “frierng’
REP T griculture ervice

DATE: May 18, 2004

BUYS: Canned Fruit
The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased canned fruit for distribution to child nutrition
and other domestic food assistance programs, according to Robert Keeney, Deputy

Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service.

Product, quantity, pounds, and program cost consist of the following:

NoO. OF NoO. OF
PrRODUCT CASES POUNDS TOTAL COST
Canned Applesauce(24/#300) 136,080 3,061,800 $1,150,832
Canned Plums(24/#300) 8,100 182,250 $ 97427

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's purchase announcement FV
300, Invitation Number 004 dated May 3, 2004. The products were purchased on a delivered-to-
destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 1, 2004 to September 30, 2004.

A total of 16,200 cases of plums were not awarded due to no bids received from the vendors. A
new invitation will be offered in the near future.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture, Room
2548-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or our Internet
Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp/.

More



ANNOUNCEMENT FV300

COMM GROUP : FRUIT, CANNED
INVITATION : 004

COMMODITY TYPE APPLESAUCE, CANNED

PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

012

020
028
030
031

24/#300 CAN

KNOUSE FOODS, INC.
INWOOD WV

-—-—-DESTINATION----

CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY
TULSA
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
BALTIMORE
HILLSIDE
VINELAND
NEWPORT NEWS
JOHNSON CITY
NASHVILLE
COMSTOCK PARK
PONTIAC
DETROIT
BATTLE CREEK
FLINT
FAIRFIELD
TOLEDO

AKRON
YOUNGSTOWN
OKLAHOMA CITY
TULSA

DALLAS
HOUSTON
DENVER
CARTHAGE
KANSAS CITY
LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
WINTER HAVEN
ATLANTA
COLUMBIA
COOKEVILLE
MEMPHIS
COVINGTON
HENDERSON
ODESSA
SEATTLE WHSE
LATHAM
HILLSIDE
VINELAND
ATLANTA
DYERSBURG
ERIN
COLUMBUS
LOGAN

ST

QUANTITY
(CSE )

1,620
1,620

1,188
1,620
1,215
405
1,063
557

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
061
062
063
064
065

066

APPLESAUCE,
24/#300 CAN

—-——-DESTINATION----

CITY

FAIRFIELD
ALBUQUERQUE
GALLUP
ANTLERS

OKLAHOMA CITY

TULSA
CARTHAGE

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME: NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCT CO.
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

001
002
003
004
005
006

007

(@)
(@)
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N
N

023
024
025

WINCHESTER
-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
ELMIRA NY
MILLWOOD NY
HAUPPAUGE NY
LATHAM NY
EDGEWOOD KY
LOUISVILLE KY
ELIZABETHTOWN KY
MAYFIELD KY
LEXINGTON KY
PRESTONSBURG KY
CHATTANOOGA TN
MEMPHIS TN
CHATTANOOGA TN
NASHVILLE TN
COLUMBUS OH
FAIRFIELD OH
ALBUQUERQUE NM
SAN ANTONIO X
CARTHAGE MO
KANSAS CITY MO
SURPRISE AZ
LONG BEACH CA
LOS ANGELES CA
OAKLAND CA
EAST HAVEN CT
LORTON VA
HOMESTEAD FL
MIAMT FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
ORLANDO FL
LAKELAND FL

NORTH MIAMI

CANNED

KNOUSE FOODS, INC.
INWOOD

WV

QUANTITY

(CSE )
1,620
1,620
1,620

68,040

VA
QUANTITY
(CSE )

810
810
1,620
1,620
405
1,215
1,215
405
1,215
405
810
810
810
810
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
16,200
1,620
1,620
1,620
808
812
673
947
463
752

PRICE PER
(CSE )
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COMMODITY TYPE : APPLESAUCE, CANNED

PACK SIZE : 24/#300 CAN
CONTRACTOR NAME: NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCT CO., INC
PLANT ADDRESS : WINCHESTER VA
ITEM ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
WINTER HAVEN FL 405 S
026  COLUMBIA sC 1,620 S
027  GRAY TN 810 S
KNOXVILLE TN 810 S
029  LAS VEGAS NV 648 S
RENO NV 972 S
067  ATLANTA GA 1,620 S
068 COLUMBIA sC 1,620 S
069  CHATTANOOGA TN 1,199 S
DUNLAP TN 421 S
070  FAYETTEVILLE TN 758 S
KNOXVILLE TN 862 S
071  CLEVELAND OH 1,620 S
072  LOS ANGELES CA 1,620 S
073  BOISE 1D 1,620 S
TOTAL AWARDED: 68,040
COMMODITY TYPE : PLUMS, PURPLE, CANNED
PACK SIZE : 24/300 CAN
CONTRACTOR NAME: NORTHWEST PACKING COMPANY
PLANT ADDRESS : VANCOUVER WA
ITEM ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
081  ATLANTA GA 1,620 $  13.
TOTAL AWARDED: 1,620
CONTRACTOR NAME: SNOKIST GROWERS
PLANT ADDRESS : YAKIMA
ITEM ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
076  LOS ANGELES CA 6,480 S 11.

TOTAL AWARDED: 6,480

.46
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